

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1320-1321/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SURI BABU  
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 1322/2010  
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P.Andhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in I.A. No. 1-2 of 2015 in C.A.  
No. 1320-1321 of 2010 and I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 1322 of 2010  
(Applns. For early hearing), which are hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master