

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1320-1321/2010

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SURI BABU

Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL, HON'BLE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
AND HON'BLE SUDHANSHU DHULIA, JJ. ] [ JUDGMENT TO BE PRONOUNCED IN  
C.A.NO.1320/2010 AND C.A.NO.1323/2010 ONLY ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 1323/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 29-11-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia pronounced the judgment  
of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul,  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar and His Lordship.

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)